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Remington Arms Co., Inc.
Product Service
Legal Case #:8887
Case Information
RE# Date Opened Date Opened(PS) Date Closed Incident Date PreLit Lit  Obsolete
311839 5/24/2013 5/7/2013 6/4/2013
Customer Information
Type Business  First Name Last Name Street City State  Zip Age Contact
Incident Jim Davis 212Neal Dr.  Liberty Hill TX 78642 H312-778-9138
C 830-279-7913
Incident Information
Claims Codes Repair Est.  Medical Treatment  Medical Status
Pl
PD Shot hole in side of Cause:4038  Could Not Duplicate Concern
truck . Unknown
S FSR Concern: 1007 Fired on Safe Release
C

Rob Matousek sent an email to a CSR stating the customer was "an NRA show guy who's gun needs to come to us asap”. Customer wrote a
letter stating the following: He is the owner of a Remington 700, serial # 291865 in .30-06, he watched a special on CNBC about the
Remington 700, in 1982 he was leaving a pasture after hunting and he was going to unload gun before getting out and he released the safety
and the gun discharged and he found a hole in the side of his pickup, he took rifle home and could not make it.malfunction again, he bounced
it on the floor and it did not malfunction, in 1985 he was hunting and had a FSR into the ground, took rifle to gunsmith and he had no answer.
Customer wants "to know what Remington is going to do about this serious defect". df

Firearm Information

Mfg. Type Model/Ga. SKU Serial  Bbl. DOM
Remingion CF/BA 700/3006 SPRG na 291865 PP 6/1/1969
Date Purchased Where Purchased Accessories Original Owner
Oshman's Sptg Gds Y

CONCERN: FSR

Ammunition Information - None Defined
Other Products Information - None Defined

Settlement
Remington/700/CF/BA
Cash Reim Cash
Scttlement Release of Claims Release Date Reimbursement Settlement  Date APY [l:;t‘e]
BLM @ n/c -

goodwill gesture
Repair/Replacement Cost Repair/Replacement Date
$50

5/7/13: Mailed customer ARS, letter, SR paperwork to have rifle come in for exam. Box order# 1500681. df 5/13/13 Called Jim Davis to
advise him of the box and prepaid shipping label that was ordered for him and that we would call him after inspection of the rifle. He has
received the label but not the box. He will ship once it's received.cm 5/24/13: Rifle delivered to Ilion this morning by UPS. df 5/31/13: Per
Hion - Could not duplicate concern. I will contact customer & offer BLM @ n/c - goodwill gesture. df 6/4/13: 1 spoke w/customer & went
over exam. We agreed to have factory do BLM at w/c - goodwill gesture. df

Examination][Remington/CF/BA]

Part Sub-Part Code | Comment ]
Examiner B.TRAVIS
Exam Date 5/29/2013
Examination Product Type RF
Action Type A
Assigned To S.NICHOLS
Cause 4038 [Could Not Duplicate Concern |
1 I ]

http://cps03ap13:200/psaapp/PrintDisplay.aspx7ID=8887& Type=Case 6/4/2013
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Description 22" 3006 SPRG
Date Code PP
Bore Plugged [False
Barrel Bulged lIFalse
Fired [False
Fired while Obstructed
Muzzle/Crown Condition Stightly Worn; Functioning
Firing Pin Slightly Worn; Functioning
Shroud Slightly Worn; Functioning
Bolt Face Slightly Worn; Functioning
Handle Slightly Worn; Functioning
Stop Slightly Worn; Functioning
Condition Slightly Worn; Functioning
Extractor Cut Condition Worn; Functioning
Ext/Eject Test False
Block Condition ---Select---
Locking Lug Condition Slightly Worn; Functioning
[Notch Condition ---Select---
“JExterior Condition Slightly Worn; Functioning
Overall {[Stock Condition Slightly Worn; Functioning [CRACK ON BOTTOM ]
{[Fore End Condition ---Select-—-
. Condition Slightly Worn; Functioning
Receiver
Bulged False
Safery Description | {BOLT LOCK SAFETY ]
i Function [Like new; Functioning
Lift —-Select--- 1005 ]
Sear Notch Slightly Worn; Functioning
: Tests Test Fired |False J
Feeding Test False
Condition Slightly Worn; Functioning VERY DIRTY
Trigger Pull —-Select--- 5#
Altered False SEALANT PRESANT
Sub-Assembly M/700 Bolt Lock
http://cps03ap13:200/psaapp/PrintDisplay.aspx?ID=8887& Type=Case 6/4/2013
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May 7, 2013

-

Jim Davis

212 Neal Dr.

Liberty Hill, TX 78642
Phone: 512-778-9158

Ref # 8887, Model 700, Serial # 291865
Mr. Davis,

We received your correspondence and we would like to have your firearm come into our
Product Services Department at our factory for examination. Enclosed is a prepaid UPS shipping
label to cover shipment of your firearm to our factory for examination. An empty rifle box will
arrive separately.
Please include a copy of this letter and service request to put inside the shipping
vigmtainer. The letter and service request inside are importani-as sometimes the outside
label gets damaged in transit and we want to be sure the firearm is logged in correctly. .
Mark the ends of the box with “Product Service”. Product Service will be inspecting the
firearm. ' ‘ :

T'hope that this action will keep you a loyal Remington customer. =

Sincerely,

Dell Fulcher

Consumer Affairs Administrator
Remington Arms Co, LLC

Phy ne: 336-543-8686

Fax: 336-548-7883 or 7872

291865
fModel: 700

I

Number

’ ECEIVE
MAY 31 2013

T A

Remington Arms Company, LLC e 870 Remington Drive ¢ P.O.Box700 o Madison, NC 27025
Phone 800-243-9700 ¢ www.remington.com
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Service Request Remington Service [l

B VR ARRNE LA

Madison, NC 27025-0700 ATTN: Product Service
Parts and Repairs: P:800-243-9700/F:336-548-7801 www.Remington.com

This document is a summary of your request for service. Please review the document for accuracy and to insure the services you are requesting are noted. This information

will serve as a guideline for our Service Department to address your specific concems and provide you with accurate and complete service. ENCLOSE THIS POCUMENT
WITH YOUR RETURN. )

Service Request Number  Serial Number / Description Date of Request:  05/07/2013
SR00052434 291865 Date  Printed: 05/07/2013
Model 700 Center Fire Caliber: 3006

Customer: Destination:

JIM DAVIS Arms Scrvices

212 NEAL DR 14 Hoefler Ave

LIBERTY HILL, TX 78642 US flion, NY 13357 US

Email: Email:

Your request for service on the item(s) will be evaluated by our repairman to determine if it is covered under our warranty policy. If it is your fircarm will be repaired and
returned. If not, you will be contacted with an estimate before work is performed.

.

Reason For Return )
M123 - FORWARD TO PRODUCT SERVICE FOR iNSPECTION

Service Request Section i L Tl I R

Product Service # 8887. Customer stated fired on safe release in 1982 & 1985 dmf

Parts And Service Details. _ ) ) R R e A

Material Type Description ; Qty * Price Disc Amount

i

THIS IS NOT AN INVOICE. This is a pre-estimate to repair, recondition, or replace the item(s)

Sub Total: .00
being sent based on the conversation with our representative. Est Sales Tax: .00
Grand Total: $.00

PS 31834



Mitchell, Christy

From: Matousek, Rob A.

Sent: Monday, May 13, 2013 12:19 PM
To: Mitchell, Christy, Fulcher, Dell Marie
Ce: Goins, Charles M.; Travis, Bruce W.
Subject: FW: Mr. Davis

| believe this one is for you ladies! A product service case that needs to go to Bruce Travis. Thanks Rob

From: Matousek, Rob A.
Sent: Monday, May 13, 2013 5:54 AM
To: Goins, Charles M.

Subject: Mr. Davis

Sincerely,
Robert A. Matousek Sr. - Supervisor-Arms Service-Custom Shop
Remington Arms Co, Inc.

14 Hoefler Ave. llion, NY 13357

Phone: 315-895-3402 | Cell: 315-794-1815 | Rob.Matousek@Remington.com

<'\\><

Freedom Group Family of Companies: Remington | Marlin | Bushmaster Firearms | DPMS / Panther Arms | H&R | Barnes Buliets |
Advanced Armament Corp | Mountain Khakis | EOTAC | Dakota Arms | Parker Gun | Para USA

Confidentiality/ Proprietary Note: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to which they are addressed. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for
delivering the e-mail to the intended recipient, be advised that you have received this e-mail in error and that any use,
dissemination, forwarding, printing or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error,
please reply back to sender advising that you have received the e-mail in error and delete this e-mail from your system.
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Fulcher, Dell Marie

From: Goins, Charles M.

Sent: Tuesday, May 07, 2013 9:06 AM

To: Fulcher, Dell Marie; Mitchell, Christy

Subject: FW: Emailing: SKMBT_C36013050807330-FSR
Attachments: SKMBT_C36013050807330-FSR.pdf

Good morning, ladies. I am forwarding this email to you two, in the attached letter the consumer speaks of his rifle
discharging on its own into the side of his truck. I figured best 1 et you two handle this one.

Thanks!

----- Original Message-----

From: Matousek, Rob A.

Sent: Tuesday, May 07, 2013 8:58 AM

To: Goins, Charles M.

Cc: Travis, Bruce W.; Nichols, Scott

Subject: Emailing: SKMBT _C36013050807330-FSR

An NRA show guy who's gun needs to come to us ASAP for Product service! If you could set up the appropriate
SR info and have it come into Scott and Bruce's attention that would be greatly appreciated.

Thanks Rob

PS 31886
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ARS LABEL REQUEST FORM

DATE: 05/07/2013 Service Request # SR00052434
QUANTITY: 1 WEIGHT PER PACKAGE: 10 LBS
REQUESTED BY: fulcherdm email address: [ WILL MAIL LABEL
B usiness: Remington Service

PO Box 700

Madison, NC 27025-0700

www.Remington.com

LABEL INFORMATION

MAIL LABEL TO: JIM DAVIS

212 NEAL DR.
LIBERTY HILL, TX 78642 US
SR00052434

Email:

RETURN ITEM TO: ILN

Arns Services

O G A

6 mMay 7, 2013 ALL CURR USD 1 OF 1
gsésgNDCOH ACT UT 10.0 LBS
TRACKING# 1Z4XX5969867456556
REF 1:SR00052434

REF 2:

HANDLING CHARGE 0.00

SINGLE~PIECE PUB RATE CHRGS: SVC T/P USD
DV 0.00 coD 0.00 RS 0.50
DC 0.00@ pGD ©.00 SD 0.00
AH ©.00 PR 0.00 SP 0.00
TOT PUB CHG 13.03 PUB+HANDL ING 13.03

ATTN: Product Service

PS 31889



PS8 31890



=

i
i

: e
s i

S
o

oL

:

i

e
s
e

FS 31891



PS 31882



SR

PS8 31893



PS 31894



